Feature
• Advanced thin film technology
• Extremely low TCR down to ± 10PPM / ºC
• Very tight tolerance down to ± 0.1%
• RoHS compliant component, compatible with lead (Pb)-free
Part Numbering System
RXA 03    4 D 101  B             C
Thin Film Chip Resistor Array
03 (0603)
4 (4 circuits)
Code D
Terminal Type Convex
Normal Resistance
3- Digit
E24 Series
EX 10Ω= 100
4.7Ω= 4R7  Resistors
4- Digit
E24/E96 Series
EX 10.2Ω = 10R2
10KΩ = 1002
Jumper 000
Tolerance
Code B C D F
Value ± 0.1% ± 0.25% ± 0.5% ± 1%
TCR
Code C D F G
Value ±10ppm/ºC ± 15ppm/ºC ± 25ppm/ºC ± 50ppm/ºC
Electrical Specifications
Operating Voltage=√(P*R) or Max. operating voltage listed above, whichever is lower.
Overload Voltage=2.5*√(P*R) or Max. overload voltage listed above, whichever is lower.
Resistance Range Item
Type
Power
Rating
at 70°C
Operating
Temp. Range
Max.
Operating
Voltage
Max.
Overload
Voltage ±0.1% ±0.25% ±0.5% ±1%
TCR
(PPM/°C)
100~33K ohm ±25
±50 RXA03-4D 1/16 -55 ~ +155°C 50V 100V
100~2K ohm ±10
±15
Thin Film Chip
Resistors Array
RXA Series
Rev.7
Dimension